
Recommendation Approved: 

Walter J. S 

HFI:jc 
1 Attachment

r-e'N4r City Ma ager

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
R E c-	 r. 

CITY CLERKS OFFICE 

On y OF SACRAMENTO 

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

1 4 o	 11	 2 as PH '81. 

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 
SUPPORT SERVICES DIVISION 
5730 24TH STREET	 SACRAMENTO. CA 95822-3699 
BUILDING 4	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5551

WiR 1 0 19132 

March 9, 1982

HOWARD F. ISHIDA 
ADMINISTRATOR 

City Council 
Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award 

SUMMARY  

Attached is a tabulation of sealed proposals received by the City Clerk 
for furnishing equipment in accordance with specifications adopted by the 
City Council. 

RECOMMENDATION  

It is recommended that the City Council accept the lowest responsive and 
responsible proposal submitted as follows: 

Bid No.  

432 - 2 each 
Trailer Mounted 
Brush and Tree 
Limb Chippers 
(Attachment 1)

Contract 
Bidder	 Items Awarded	 Amount  

Ricker Machinery Company	 All	 $22,999.88 
909 - 7th Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 
P. O. #84458

P"OV 
Sufficient funds are available to award the contract. A BYTHECITYCOUNCIL 

Respectfully Submitted, 4R 16—q32. 

E:E) 

OFFICE OF THE 
c LERK 

Howard F. Ishida
r: Support Services Administrator t c

 

March 16, 1982 
All Districts



ATTACHMENT 1  

BID NO. 432 - TWO (2) EACH TRAILER MOUNTED
BRUSH AND TREE LIMB CHIPPERS 

Bidder

(Total	 Bid	 Price Includes 6% Sales Tax) 
Prompt Payment	 1% Local 

Total	 Bid Price	 Discount	 Preference 

Ricker Machinery Company $22,999.88 1% no 

Edward R. Bacon Company $25,168.64 5% yes 

Heil	 Equipment Company $26,157.30 1/2% yes 

Asplundh Manufacturing $27,427.50 -0- no 

Estimated Cost:	 $25,000.00

User: Equipment Maintenance Division/Community Services Department 

Due Date: February 16, 1982 



r 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 
CITY HOJJ. ROOM 908	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426 

LORRAINE MAGANA 
CITY CLERK 

March 19, 1982 

Asplundh Manufacturing 
2501 Tyler Avenue 
El Monte, CA 91733 

Gentlemen: 

The bid which you submitted for Trailer Mounted Br/Tree Chippers 	 has been 

awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of March 16, 1982	 to 

Ricker Machinery Company 

Sincerely, 

City Clerk

in the amount of $ 22,999.88.



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
LORRAINE MAGANA 

CITY CLERK 

915$ STREET
	

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 308
	

TELEPHONE (918) 449-5428 

March 19, 1982 

Heil Equipment Co 
8450 Thys.Court 
Sacramento CA 95828 

Gentlemen: 

The bid which you submitted for Trailer Mounted Br/Tree Limb Chippershas been 

awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of March 16, 1982 	 to 

Ricker Machinery Company	 in the amount of $ 22,999.88. 

Sincerely, 

L_	 - 

raine Magana 

City Clerk



3-/(0-ff
	

1.3.7Ar 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO

LORRAINE MAGANA 
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

	
CITY CLERK 

915 I STREET
	 SACRAMENTO. CAUFORNIA 95811 

CITY HALL ROOM 308
	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426 

March 19, 1982 

Nixon-Egli Equipment Co Inc 
1970 National Avenue 
Hayward CA 94545 

Gentlemen: 

The bid which you submitted for Trailer Mounted Br./Tree Limb Chippertas been 

awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of March 16, 1982	 to 

Ricker Machinery Company 

Sincerely, 

City Clerk

in the amount of $ 22,999.88.



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
LORRAINE MAGANA 

CITY CLERK 

wym 

"41' 
rraine Ma 

City Clerk

316,— 

915 1 STREET
	

SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HAU- ROOM 308
	

TELEPHONE (918) 449-5428 

March 19, 1982 

Edward R. Bacon Co. 
8766 Fruitridge Road 
PO Box 26231 
Sacramento CA 95826 

Gentlemen: 

The bid which you submitted for Trailer Mounted Brush & Tree Limb Chi RgErieen 

awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of March 16, 1982	 to 

Ricker Machinery Company 

Sincerely, 

in the amount of $ 22,999.88.



CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
LORRAINE MAGANA 

CITY CLERK 

.3-V6 gr- OF 

915 I STREET
	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 308 	 TELEPHONE (918) 449-5428 

March 19, 1982 

Gentlemen: 

The bid which you submitted for Trailer	 Mounted Br/Tree Chippers
	

has been 

i awarded by the City Council at the regular meeting of March 16, 1982 	 to 

Ricker Machinery Company
	

in the amount of $ 22,999.88. 

Sincerely, 

Lorraine Magana 

City Clerk



CITY OF SACRAMENTO

LORRAINE MAGANA 

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
	

CITY CLERK 

915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 203	 TELEPHONE (916) 449-5426 

March 17, 1982 

Ricker Machinery Company 
909 Seventh Street 
Oakland, CA 94607 

Dear Gentlemen: 

On March 16, 1982, the Sacramento City Council accepted 
your bid in the amount of $22,999.00 for Bid Number 432, 
two each Trailer Mounted Brush and Tree Limb Chippers 
(all items). 

The City Support Services Administrator will contact you 
concerning the necessary contract. 

Sincerely, 

LM/mm/14 
cc: Support Services Division


